

SC No.127/2022
FIR No.484/2021
PS:Jamia Nagar.
U/S 302 IPC.
State Vs. Mohd. Imran Ali @ Dhacha.

13.09.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

IO/Inspector Subhash Chand in person.

Sh. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, counsel for both accused persons.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW Marjina and PW Baby 'P' in person.

Support person Ms. Priyanka Raina in person.

PW-4 Baby 'P' is examined in camera proceedings, cross examined and discharged.

On last date of hearing, IO was directed to verify the death of PW Zakir Hussain. IO is directed to file death verification report of PW Zakir Hussain on next date of hearing.

PW Marjina is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 15.09.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
13.09.2023