

Sessions Case No.127/22
FIR No.484/2021
U/S 450/302/34 IPC.
P.S. Jamia Nagar.
State Vs. Mohd. Imran @ Dhacha & Ors.

20.09.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Sh. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, counsel for both accused persons.

Both accused produced from JC.

IO/Inspector Subhash Chand is absent and exempted from personal appearance only for today in view of written request sent by him.

PW Robiul Alam in person. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summon issued to PW Samsun and Faiaz received back with the report that due to shortage of time, summons could not be executed.

In the interest of justice, issue fresh summons to PW Samsun, Faiaz and ASI Inderjeet, to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 03.10.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
20.09.2023