

Sessions Case No.127/22
FIR No.484/2021
U/S 450/302/34 IPC.
P.S. Jamia Nagar.
State Vs. Mohd. Imran @ Dhacha & Ors.

12.10.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Sh. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, counsel for both accused persons.

Both accused produced from JC.

ASI Inderjeet in person.

PW Samsun Bibi is absent despite service. She is exempted from personal appearance in view of report mentioning that she is out of station as per process server concerned.

Issue summon to PW Samsun Bibi, to be served through IO/SHO, to appear in person on next date of hearing

Matter adjourned and be listed on 18.10.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
12.10.2023