

FIR No.484/2021
STATE Vs. MOHD IMRAN ALI @ DHACHA & ORS.
PS Jamia Nagar
U/s 302/452/34 IPC

06.06.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Imran @ Dancha and Mohd. Ladla
produced from JC (**in JC since 01.11.2021**).
Sh. Javed A. Ansari, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Ladla.
Sh. M. Nabi, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Imran Ali.
PW- Inspector Mukesh Jain in person.
PW- ASI Sohan Pal in person.
IO Inspector Subhash Chand in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

At this stage, IO inspector Subhash Chand has placed on record the original MLC of victim Kadir and also report pertaining to the age estimation report of accused Mohd. Ladla and also age verification documents pertaining to accused Mohd. Imran Ali. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

PW13 and PW14 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW12- Dr. Sangeeta Verma has already been examined qua MLC No. 328694/21 dated 25.10.2021 and **therefore, the other witnesses/ doctors mentioned at sl. no. 11, 12 and 13 stands dropped from the list of witnesses.**

Let, witness no. 15, 18 and 19 as per list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 18.07.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
06.06.2024