

FIR No. 80/2024
PS Kalindi Kunj
U/s 307/427/34 IPC
State Vs. Afshan & Ors

02.07.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Afshan, Faizaan, Farman and Md. Tabrez produced
from JC (**produced from JC**).
Accused Zafar in person.
Sh. Ayaz Ahmad, Proxy Counsel for accused Tabrez.
Sh. Alim Mijaj, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW- Rizwan in person.
PW- Asif Chaudhary absent.
SI Satyapreet absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, Ld. Counsel for accused persons is not available.
Ld. Counsel for accused Tabrez seeks adjournment on the ground that the
main counsel is not available.

Perusal of the record shows that matter has been listed for PE
since 28.10.2024. However, adjournments have been sought on behalf of
accused persons on 19.11.2024, 05.04.2025 and even today.

PW- Rizwan is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 01.09.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
02.07.2025